          21M-ACCService Parts
Beginning Mfg Date: 4-05-07
Ending Mfg Date:
7025-022    April 29, 2009    Page � of 5
R
SEE FIG. 1
1

To order the entire assembly, order the top line part number only.
To order an individual part from an assembly, order the part(s) listed in the indented portion.
HOW TO ORDER
7025-022   April 29, 2009    Page � of 5
R  21M_ACC
Stocked
at DepotItem Description Comments Part Number
31 Door Handle Only 430-1131
32 Washer, Sae, 3/8 (3 Ea) Qty: 3 832-0990
33 Glass Assembly 14-1/8 in. W x 9-13/16 in. H 7000-013 Y
34 Key, Cam Latch 430-1151
35 Cam Latch 430-1141
36 Nut, Locking Door Handle 226-0100/24 Y
37 Frame, Glass, Top GL-FRM-21M
38 Screw, Flat Head Philips 8-32X1/2 Qty: 10 832-0860
Component Pack (Includes Gold Spring
Handles (1) 1/2 Inch & (2) 1/4 Inch, (2)
Gold Hinge Pins, Quadra-Fire Logo
For Black & Gold Doors 436-5350
Gasket, Glass Tape Qty: 5 Ft, Field Cut to Size 832-0460 Y
Rope, Door, 3/4” X 84” Qty: 7 Ft, Field Cut to Size 832-1680 Y
Blower Control Box W/Switch SRV7000-194 Y
Blower, Convection Replacement Blower 812-4900 Y
Component Pack (Includes Touch-Up
Paint, Gold Spring Handles 1/2 In & 1/4 In
(1) Each, Trimount Plug, Owners Manual,
Warranty Card)
7039-011
Paint Touch-Up 7000-304
Plug, Trimount, .250” 229-0880/24 Y
Spring Handle, 1/2” 832-0620 Y
Spring Handle, 1/4” 832-0630 Y
Door Handle Assembly 832-0540 Y
Logo, Quadra-Fire
Gold 200-3180
Nickel 200-3240
Outside Air Collar Assembly 7033-039
Outside Air Cover Plate Assembly SRV7033-041 Y
Outside Air Shield 33271 Y
Snap Disc, # 1, Convection Blower SRV230-0470 Y
Snap Disc Bracket Assembly 7033-036
Wire Harness (Blower) 7033-262
Service Parts
To order the entire assembly, order the top line part number only.
To order an individual part from an assembly, order the part(s) listed in the indented portion.
HOW TO ORDER
7025-022   April 29, 2009    Page � of 5
R  21M_ACC
Stocked
at DepotItem Description Comments Part Number